

100924858

PATENT

DER 1 5 1908

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Shosaku TANAKA et al.

Serial No.: 09/161,503

Filed: September 28, 1998

For: ORGANIC EL LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENT AND ORGANIC EL LIGHT

EMITTING DEVICE USING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Shosaku TANAKA; and Chishio HOSOKAWA.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd. 1-1, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN.

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: October 23, 1998.
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 23, 1998.

12/1//1398 JWATKINS 00000059 09161503

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0319 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: one.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 1112φ .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document three.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

RWP/ak Attorney Docket No. <u>IDKO:</u>005

14015/1998

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

PLEASE ACCEPT THE AS AUTHORIZATION 10 DEF T OR CREDIT FLES TO DEP. ACCT 16 D331 PARKHURST NO SENTER

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) Shesaku Tanaka | (4) |
|-------------------------------|---|--|--|
| (1-8) in | nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) <u>Chishio Hosokawa</u> | (5) |
| | | (3) | |
| | | | lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does |
| (9) le | nsert name of Assignee | (9) <u>Idemitsu Kosan Co., 1td.</u> | |
| (10) in | nsert address of Assignee | (10)1-1. <u>Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as | |
| (11) in | nsert Identification of | (11) Organic El Light Emitting Eleme | ent and Organic EL Ligth Emitting |
| C | rvention, such as Title, ase Number er Fereign pplication Number | Device using the same (Case No. |] |
| | | for which the undersigned has (have) e of America | executed an application for patent in the United States |
| | nsert Date of Signing of pplication | (12) on <u>October 23. 1998</u> | |
| | Iternative identification or filed applications | | 9/161.503 |
| 17 | ot folgarno hanniorabnu adT | filed September 28, 1998 | nection with the application and any continuing or |
| divisional | applications thereof and also to | execute an papers necessary in com • execute an papers necessary in com | nection with such applications as the Assignee may |
| deem nec | essary or expedient. | | - |
| z. Concernin | on this application or continuation | execute all papers necessary in conne In or division thereof and to coonerate t | ection with any interference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining |
| evidence a | and going forward with such inter | ference. | |
| 3. connectio | The undersigned agree(s) to with claims or provisions of the | execute all papers and documents | and perform any act which may be necessary in of Industrial Property or similar agreements. |
| 4 | The undersigned agree(s) to provide the control of | perform all affirmative acts which may b | ormuustriai Freperty er siimiar agreemems. Ie necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States |
| patent to t | he Assignee. | | |
| ی United Sta | i — ine unoersigned nerepy adm ites resulting from said application | orizels) and requestls) (ne commissione on or any divisions or continuing annlica | er of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Ations thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the |
| entire inte | erest, and hereby covenants that | he has (they have) full right to convey | the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has |
| | | te, any agreement in conflict herewith. of so the firm of PARKHNEST a WENDE | L, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any |
| further id e | entification which may be necess | ary or desirable in order to comply with | r, c.c.e. the power to insert on this assignment any I the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark |
| | ordation of this decument. | y the undersigned on the date(s) opp | |
| | | | |
| D. | ate <u>October 23, 1996</u> | _ Maine of Inventor | Hosobang /Chishio Hosakawa (SEAL) |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | ate | | /(SEAL) |
| | | Mame of Inventor | |
| Da | ate his assignment should preferably | he signed hefore: (a) a Notary Dublic if y | (SEAU) |
| D: Tr | his assignment should preferably | r hame of inventor y he signed before: (a) a Kotary Public if w at least two witnesses who also sign hero | vithin the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. |
| D: Tr If neither, B: | his assignment should preferably , then it should be signed before a ate October 23, 1998 | / he signed before: (a) a Notary Public if w | vithin the U.S.A. er (b) a U.S. Censul if outside the U.S.A. e: /Masamichi Tohei |

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0321